Datasheet
8A 650V Silicon Carbide Schottky Diode SRD08V65A
May. 2023, Rev.1.3 www.sanrise-tech.com Shenzhen Sanrise Technology Co., LTD
General Description
The SRD08V65A is a Silicon Carbide Schottky
Diode, which offers low VF and superior
switching performance for high frequency
applications such as PFC, Power Supply, Inverter,

TO-220F-2 TO-252 TO-220C-2
Figure 2 Package Type of SRD08V65A
Ordering Information
SRD08V65A□□–□
Circuit Type E: Lead Free
G: Green
Package Blank: Tube
GD88: PDFN8*8-4 D: TO-252 TR: Tape & Reel
TF2: TO-220F-2 S2: TO-263-2
TC2: TO-220C-2
Package Part Number Marking ID Packing Type
PDFN8*8-4 SRD08V65AGD88TR-G SRD08V65AGD88G Tape & Reel
TO-252 SRD08V65ADTR-G SRD08V65ADG Tape & Reel
TO-263-2 SRD08V65AS2TR-G SRD08V65AS2G Tape & Reel
TO-220C-2 SRD08V65ATC2-G SRD08V65ATC2G Tube
TO-220F-2 SRD08V65ATF2-G SRD08V65ATF2G Tube
Datasheet
8A 650V Silicon Carbide Schottky Diode SRD08V65A
May. 2023, Rev.1.3 www.sanrise-tech.com Shenzhen Sanrise Technology Co., LTD
Absolute Maximum Ratings
Parameter Test Conditions Symbol Value Unit
Repetitive Peak Reverse Voltage VRRM 650 V